L15000054241	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000306461110
VCity/State/Zip/Phone #)	12/12/1701001010 *+ 25.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) ertified Copies Certificates of Status	17 DEC 11 PH
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: CULI WAM PARA Office Use Oaly	711 144

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: TLH Development, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:



For further information concerning this matter, please call:

222-8611 Pamela K. McCrary, Paralegal at 850

(Name of Person)

(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

■ \$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution

S55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION TLH DEVELOPMENT, LLC

ł

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the authorized Manager of TLH Development, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby makes these Articles of Dissolution for the purpose of dissolving the Company pursuant to Section 605.0707, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE I

The name of the Company being dissolved pursuant to these Articles of Dissolution is TLH Development, LLC.

ARTICLE II

The Articles of Organization of the Company were filed on March 11, 2015 and assigned document number L15000054241. The effective date of the dissolution of the Company shall be December 31, 2017.

ARTICLE III

The Company is being dissolved by the vote and consent of its sole Member, which owns all of the outstanding ownership interests in the Company, and which is sufficient to authorize its dissolution under the terms of Sections 605.0701(2) and 605.0707, Florida Statutes. The person executing these Articles of Dissolution has been duly authorized to do so by the written consent of the sole Member.

ARTICLE IV

All of the debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company known to any of the Manager or the sole Member of the Company have been paid or discharged.

ARTICLE V

All remaining property and assets of the Company remaining after the payment of its debts and obligations have been distributed to its sole Member.

ARTICLE VI

There are no suits pending against the Company in any court.

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the duly authorized Manager of the Company for the purpose of executing and filing these Articles of Dissolution has executed the same on this 5th day of December, 2017.

E. H.A.

William G. Thames, Jr. Manager